

| Name of conveying party(ies): Comerica Bank | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Autocam Corporation Internal Address: | | |
|---|--|--|--|
| Comerica Bank | Name: Autocam Corporation | | |
| | | | |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No | | | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name | Street Address: 4070 East Paris Avenue SE | | |
| Other Release of Patent Security Interest | City: Kentwood Sate: MI Zip: 49512 | | |
| Execution Date: May 7, 2004 | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? X Yes No | | |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new applicant A. Patent Application No.(s) None. | B. Patent No.(s) <u>5,181,843</u> | | |
| Additional numbers attached? Yes No | | | |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Gina M. Durham Internal Address: | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\frac{160.00}{2}\$ Enclosed | | |
| Street Address: <u>c/o O'Melveny & Myers LLP</u> 400 South Hope Street, Room 1919 City: <u>Los Angeles</u> Sate: <u>CA</u> Zip: <u>90071</u> | Authorized to be charged to deposit account Deposit account number (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) | | |
| DO NOT USE THIS SPACE | | | |

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the forgoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true

copy of the original document.

Gina Durham Name of Person Signing 00000079 5181843

Signature

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

120.04/400documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 2023

317,790-167

REEL: 014669 FRAME: 0356

May 28, 2004

Date

DBYRNE

05/28/200

01 FC:8021 02 FC:8023

ADDITIONAL RECEIVING PARTY

 Autocam-Pax, Inc.
 4070 East Paris Avenue SE Kentwood, MI 49512

LA3:1069708.1 317,790-167

PATENT REEL: 014669 FRAME: 0357

RELEASE OF PATENT SECURITY INTEREST

This Release of Patent Security Interest (this "Release") is dated as of May 2, 2004. Reference is hereby made to the Assignment of Patent Security Interest (the "Assignment"), dated as of January 13, 1992, by and among, Autocam Corporation and Autocam-Pax, Inc. ("Assignors"), and Comerica Bank ("Assignee") recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 14, 1992 on Reel/Frame No. 005987/0345.

Assignee hereby notifies, acknowledges to and agrees with Assignors that the security interest assigned by Assignors in the collateral set forth in the Assignment (the "Patent Collateral") including, without limitation, the security interest assigned in the Patents listed on the attached Schedule A, is terminated and released as of the date hereof, and that Assignee hereby releases and forever discharges all of its right, title and interest of any kind or nature assigned, assigned or conveyed pursuant to the Assignment in the Patent Collateral.

Assignee releases all liens, pledges, security interests, charges and other encumbrances of whatever nature (collectively, "Encumbrances") on this Release including, without limitation, those Encumbrances created under or in connection with the Assignment.

Assignee hereby agrees to take such further actions and to execute such further documents as Assignors may reasonably request to effect and evidence this Release, including, without limitation, the execution of any filings, statements, amendments, recordations or other instruments required to maintain the applications or registrations of the Patent Collateral and record the chain of title accordingly with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignee has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first above written.

COMERICA BANK

By: Bryce E. Tallant
Title: V. C.

Release of Patent Security Interest

SCHEDULE A TO RELEASE OF PATENT SECURITY INTEREST

Patent Issued:

| | Patent No. | Issue Date | <u>Title</u> |
|----|------------|------------|---|
| 1. | 5181843 | 01/26/93 | Internally Constrained Vane Compressor |

Schedule A-1

Release of Patent Security Interest

LA3:1068321.1

PATENT REEL: 014669 FRAME: 0359

RECORDED: 05/28/2004